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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-41151
Institute Name: St. Mary 's College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1160 1030 948 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 328 314 — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

i
nllf (/NIRFIndia/Home)

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3Years 0 2875 2875 2874 1 0 52 2746 0 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 423 423 422 1 0 7 412 56 21 7
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
year placed
(2013-14) 820 810 (2015-16) 689 65 84000 (Eighty four 302
thousand)
(2014-15) 896 887 (2016-17) 766 44 90000 (Ninety Thousand) 311
(2015-16) 948 923 (2017-18) 761 40 102000 (One Lakh and Two 271
thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 241 138 (2015-16) 117

(2015-16) 266 173 (2016-17) 155

(2016-17) 314 228 (2017-18) 185
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

337913 (Three lakhs thirty seven th
ousand nine hundred and thirteen)

1267323 (Twelve lakhs sixty seven t
housand three hundred and twent
y three)

3693999 (Thirty six lakhs ninety thr
ee thousand nine hundred and nin
ety nine)

126042828 (Twelve crores sixty lak
hs forty two thousand eight hundr
ed and twenty eight)

11075877 (One crore ten lakhs sev
enty five thousand eight hundred a
nd seventy seven)

267810 (Two lakhs sixty seven thou
sand eight hundred and ten)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
20 112000 (One Lakh and 23
twelve thousand)
24 120000 (One Lakh and 22
twenty thousand)
25 144000 (One Lakh and forty 37
four thousand)
2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised #

289077 (Two lakhs eighty nine tho
usand and seventy seven)

1674683 (Sixteen lakhs seventy fou
r thousand six hundred and eighty
three)

1871010 (Eighteen lakhs seventy o
ne thousand and ten)

110824568 (Eleven crores eight lak
hs twenty four thousand five hund
red and sixty eight)

7168758 (Seventy one lakhs sixty ei
ght thousand seven hundred and fi
fty eight)

194430 (One lakh ninety four thou
sand four hundred and thirty )

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

329639 (Three lakl
ousand six hundre
e)

1216255 (Twelve ¢
usand two hundre

2612014 (Twenty <
housand and forty

101481441 (Ten cr
khs eighty one tho
red and forty one)

7316557 (Seventy
en thousand five b
seven)

230927 (Two lakhs
nine hundred and

Yes, more than 60¢
buildings

Yes

Yes, less than 40%

217
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Name

J MAGNETTA

A AMALA ARUL

ARASI

A JUDY PINHEIRO

S SUDHA RANI

M Mary Hepsibai

L Thilagarani

D Amutha

D Rathi

A Punitha Tharani

S Euchrista

Immaculate Sylvia

T Linda Fernando

J Martin Rathi

A Lakshmi

M Mary Josephine

G GLORY

A Jacintha Tamil

Malar

G Flora

S Beulah Jerlin

E Daffodil D Almeida

R D Thilaga

A Elezabeth Mary

S Jesily

Age

48

55

56

49

56

59

51

37

52

54

55

52

32

57

55

48

40

46

28

57

57

57

Designation

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

M. Phil

Experience (In

Months)

214

131

408

129

216

408

216

120

336

372

384

360

48

408

360

120

48

48

48

360

396

396

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-10-
2000

10-08-
2007

02-07-
1984

08-10-
2007

28-06-
2000

21-06-
1984

07-12-
2000

08-10-
2007

03-03-
1990

25-06-
1987

01-07-
1986

27-06-
1988

01-08-
2014

23-06-
1984

28-06-
1988

10-08-
2007

01-08-
2014

01-08-
2014

01-08-
2014

27-06-
1988

21-06-
1985

21-06-
1985

Leavin
Date

31-05-
2018
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

N Arokiya Mary

PJJoslin

S Mary Baptista

Janet

A A Maria Celine

Elizabeth James

Mary Judith Reene

Fernando

P Banumathi

K Vinitha

G Sharon Roque

Corera

D Jose Mary

A Judit Sheela

Thamayanthi

L Jacqulaine Leo

T Mary Manonmani

S Thenmozhi

A Malini Apsala

S Theresammal

X Esther Vimala

V L Stella Arputha

Mary

A Lucas Rexsceline

M Jothimani

J Anila Maily

S Gnanathangam

S Rani Jeyamary

S Arul Josephine

Irudaya Antonat
Sophia

54

51

52

58

57

55

50

43

28

57

50

54

57

50

39

56

53

50

53

50

52

55

40

43

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

SET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

384

216

204

432

420

396

216

96

48

396

240

240

216

264

120

120

336

132

216

324

336

312

216

48

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-01-
1986

12-06-
2000

17-01-
2001

21-06-
1982

14-07-
1983

21-06-
1985

14-07-
2000

09-02-
2010

01-08-
2014

21-06-
1985

22-06-
1998

14-07-
1998

17-07-
2000

23-11-
1995

08-10-
2007

08-10-
2007

03-03-
1990

23-03-
2007

07-02-
2000

15-10-
1990

02-07-
1990

09-10-
1991

03-01-
2000

01-08-
2014

01-08-
2014

31-05-
2018

417
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

AS] Lucia Rose

Jessie Fernando

B Serena Margaret

M Mangalaeswari

A Amora

D Vijayalakshmi

A Maria Heartina

Adlin Vaz

Siluvai Kirubagari

Aneeshia

T Chandra

Maria Sahaya

Sharmila

F Mary Joyce Baby

C Fansta Fernando

Anne Devotta

S Gayathri

AJenisha

K Muthu

Mahalakshmi

V Uma Maheswari

A Anbarasi Rodrigo

A Ancy

Kanaga

A Nirmala Shirley

P Padmavathi

V Joys Selva Mary

Jamesammal

F Ludyma Fernando

55

53

41

33

48

31

29

31

31

39

51

25

37

31

25

36

29

25

26

36

35

41

30

29

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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SET

SET

MBA

SET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

SET

MBA

M. Phil

M. Phil

SLET

M. Phil

SET

M. Phil

SLET

336

264

216

48

73

73

49

49

180

49

12

37

12

96

37

96

24

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-03-
1990

15-12-
1995

19-07-
2000

01-08-
2014

22-11-
2017

18-06-
2012

18-06-
2012

18-06-
2014

18-06-
2014

02-07-
2003

08-10-
2014

16-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

22-11-
2017

27-06-
2014

16-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

21-09-
2017

01-07-
2010

18-06-
2015

01-07-
2010

13-06-
2016

01-07-
2011

20-04-
2018

30-04-
2018
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97
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Zozimus Divya Lobo
G Amala Jothi Grace
S Jeya Bharathi

S Alphonse Roseline
Mary

A Maria Shanthi

N
Shunmugavadivoo

Shanthi

A M Sonal

N Sumathi

K Karthika Rohini

F Mary Priya

F Maria Jenifer
Thaya

S M Rojapoo

S Kulandai Therese

K Reetha

B Divya

A Parveen Sulthana

A Arockia Jenecius

Alphonse

C Shibana

Jemma Hermaline

Jesy Diaz

P Jeyaselvi

D Daisy Bai

Fernando

Alexandria

A Christy Ananthi
Hemalatha

Jasmine Sheeba
Rajathi

Josephine Alangara
Betsy

33

34

36

59

50

52

37

46

30

34

29

42

43

42

30

39

41

46

45

57

54

54

41

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

NET

SET

SET

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

SLET

M. Phil

24

384

120

120

48

48

36

36

48

48

120

120

48

36

132

132

48

420

372

360

36

129

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2016

22-11-
2017

16-06-
2017

01-08-
1986

19-04-
2008

21-04-

2008

01-08-

2014

01-08-
2014

18-06-
2015

18-06-
2015

01-08-
2014

01-08-
2014

05-10-
2007

05-10-
2007

01-08-
2014

15-06-
2014

10-05-
2007

05-10-
2007

01-08-
2014

02-07-
1983

02-07-
1987

28-06-
1988

18-06-
2015

19-07-
2017

05-10-
2007

31-05-
2018
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98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

112

113

114

115

X Amala Steffi

V Muthukalaivani

JJane D Almeida

S M Vimala

Keerthana Santhosh

J Arul Jesti

M Sheeba

F Dayana Lobo

B Maria Sumahi

S Pauline Jenifer

S RT Sherly Cross

S Selvi

M G Thiburtius

C Nayanthra

Mascarenhas

H Sujitha

G Priscilla Pacifica

K Rajendra Suba

J Antony Rajam

24

25

31

32

23

32

35

36

37

31

51

a2

42

35

30

36

29

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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SET

NET

NET

SET

SET

SET

M. Phil

SET

M. Phil

49

24

80

80

73

25

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

22-11-
2017

18-06-
2014

01-07-
2016

01-12-
2011

01-12-
2011

18-06-
2012

01-07-
2016

77



