

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-41151 Institute Name: St. Mary`s College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1160	1030	948			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	328	314				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	2875	2875	2874	1	0	52	2746	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	423	423	422	1	0	7	412	56	21	7

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

		· .					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu
(2013-14)	820	810	(2015-16)	689	65	84000 (Eighty four thousand)	302
(2014-15)	896	887	(2016-17)	766	44	90000 (Ninety Thousand)	311
(2015-16)	948	923	(2017-18)	761	40	102000 (One Lakh and Two thousand)	271

PG [2 Years	Program(s)]:	Placement &	higher	studies for	previous 3 v	vears
------	---------	--------------	-------------	--------	-------------	--------------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu
(2014-15)	241	138	(2015-16)	117	20	112000 (One Lakh and twelve thousand)	23
(2015-16)	266	173	(2016-17)	155	24	120000 (One Lakh and twenty thousand)	22
(2016-17)	314	228	(2017-18)	185	25	144000 (One Lakh and forty four thousand)	37

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised /
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	337913 (Three lakhs thirty seven th ousand nine hundred and thirteen)	289077 (Two lakhs eighty nine tho usand and seventy seven)	329639 (Three lake ousand six hundre e)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1267323 (Twelve lakhs sixty seven t housand three hundred and twent y three)	1674683 (Sixteen lakhs seventy fou r thousand six hundred and eighty three)	1216255 (Twelve la usand two hundre
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3693999 (Thirty six lakhs ninety thr ee thousand nine hundred and nin ety nine)	1871010 (Eighteen lakhs seventy o ne thousand and ten)	2612014 (Twenty s housand and forty
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	126042828 (Twelve crores sixty lak hs forty two thousand eight hundr ed and twenty eight)	110824568 (Eleven crores eight lak hs twenty four thousand five hund red and sixty eight)	101481441 (Ten cr khs eighty one tho red and forty one)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	11075877 (One crore ten lakhs sev enty five thousand eight hundred a nd seventy seven)	7168758 (Seventy one lakhs sixty ei ght thousand seven hundred and fi fty eight)	7316557 (Seventy en thousand five h seven)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	267810 (Two lakhs sixty seven thou sand eight hundred and ten)	194430 (One lakh ninety four thou sand four hundred and thirty)	230927 (Two lakhs

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 609 buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40%

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavir Date
1	J MAGNETTA	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2000	
2	A AMALA ARUL ARASI	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2007	
3	A JUDY PINHEIRO	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1984	
4	S SUDHA RANI	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	129	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007	
5	M Mary Hepsibai	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2000	
6	L Thilagarani	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	408	Yes	No	21-06- 1984	31-05- 2018
7	D Amutha	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2000	
8	D Rathi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007	
9	A Punitha Tharani	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1990	
10	S Euchrista Immaculate Sylvia	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	25-06- 1987	
11	T Linda Fernando	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1986	
12	J Martin Rathi	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	27-06- 1988	
13	A Lakshmi	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
14	M Mary Josephine	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	23-06- 1984	
15	G GLORY	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	28-06- 1988	
16	A Jacintha Tamil Malar	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2007	
17	G Flora	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
18	S Beulah Jerlin	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
19	E Daffodil D Almeida	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
20	R D Thilaga	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	27-06- 1988	
21	A Elezabeth Mary	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985	
22	S Jesily	57	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	396	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985	

23	N Arokiya Mary	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	07-01- 1986	
24	P J Joslin	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2000	
25	S Mary Baptista Janet	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2001	
26	A A Maria Celine	58	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	432	Yes	No	21-06- 1982	31-05 2018
27	Elizabeth James	57	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	420	Yes	Yes	14-07- 1983	
28	Mary Judith Reene Fernando	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985	
29	P Banumathi	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2000	
30	K Vinitha	43	Other	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2010	
31	G Sharon Roque Corera	28	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
32	D Jose Mary	57	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	396	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1985	
33	A Judit Sheela Thamayanthi	50	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	240	Yes	Yes	22-06- 1998	
34	L Jacqulaine Leo	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	14-07- 1998	
35	T Mary Manonmani	54	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2000	
36	S Thenmozhi	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	23-11- 1995	
37	A Malini Apsala	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007	
38	S Theresammal	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007	
39	X Esther Vimala	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1990	
40	V L Stella Arputha Mary	53	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	23-03- 2007	
41	A Lucas Rexsceline	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2000	
42	M Jothimani	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	324	Yes	Yes	15-10- 1990	
43	J Anila Maily	50	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1990	
44	S Gnanathangam	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	312	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1991	
45	S Rani Jeyamary	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2000	
46	S Arul Josephine	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
47	Irudaya Antonat Sophia	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	

48	A S J Lucia Rose	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1990	
49	Jessie Fernando	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	15-12- 1995	
50	B Serena Margaret	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2000	
51	M Mangalaeswari	33	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
52	A Amora	48	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	8	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
53	D Vijayalakshmi	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	73	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	
54	A Maria Heartina Adlin Vaz	29	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	73	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	
55	Siluvai Kirubagari Aneeshia	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	49	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	
56	T Chandra	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	49	Yes	No	18-06- 2014	20-0 2018
57	Maria Sahaya Sharmila	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	180	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2003	
58	F Mary Joyce Baby	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2014	
59	C Fansta Fernando	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	12	No	No	16-06- 2017	30-0 2018
60	Anne Devotta	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	
61	S Gayathri	31	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	12	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	
62	A Jenisha	25	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	12	No	Yes	16-06- 2017	
63	K Muthu Mahalakshmi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	8	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
64	V Uma Maheswari	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2014	
65	A Anbarasi Rodrigo	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	
66	A Ancy	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	12	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	
67	Kanaga	26	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	10	Yes	Yes	21-09- 2017	
68	A Nirmala Shirley	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	
69	P Padmavathi	35	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	37	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	
70	V Joys Selva Mary	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	
71	Jamesammal	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2016	
72	F Ludyma Fernando	29	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	84	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	

73	Zozimus Divya Lobo	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	
74	G Amala Jothi Grace	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
75	S Jeya Bharathi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	
76	S Alphonse Roseline Mary	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	No	01-08- 1986	31-05 2018
77	A Maria Shanthi	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	19-04- 2008	
78	N Shunmugavadivoo Shanthi	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	21-04- 2008	
79	A M Sonal	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
80	N Sumathi	46	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
81	K Karthika Rohini	30	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	36	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	
82	F Mary Priya	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	
83	F Maria Jenifer Thaya	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
84	S M Rojapoo	42	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
85	S Kulandai Therese	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007	
86	K Reetha	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007	
87	B Divya	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
88	A Parveen Sulthana	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2014	
89	A Arockia Jenecius Alphonse	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	10-05- 2007	
90	C Shibana	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	132	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007	
91	Jemma Hermaline Jesy Diaz	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
92	P Jeyaselvi	57	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	420	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1983	
93	D Daisy Bai	54	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	372	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1987	
94	Fernando Alexandria	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	28-06- 1988	
95	A Christy Ananthi Hemalatha	41	Other	Female	SLET	36	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	
96	Jasmine Sheeba Rajathi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	12	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2017	
97	Josephine Alangara Betsy	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	129	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007	

98	X Amala Steffi	24	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
99	V Muthukalaivani	25	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	9	No	Yes	22-11- 2017	
100	J Jane D Almeida	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
101	S M Vimala	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
102	Keerthana Santhosh	23	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
103	J Arul Jesti	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
104	M Sheeba	35	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
105	F Dayana Lobo	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
106	B Maria Sumahi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
107	S Pauline Jenifer	31	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
108	S R T Sherly Cross	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
109	S Selvi	42	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	9	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2017	
110	M G Thiburtius	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	
111	C Nayanthra Mascarenhas	35	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	
112	H Sujitha	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2011	
113	G Priscilla Pacifica	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	80	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2011	
114	K Rajendra Suba	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	
115	J Antony Rajam	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	